BMW of North America

2006 Model Year M3 Retail Prices (as of September 1st, 2005)

	U.S. Models
	M3 Coupe
	M3 Convertible

	
	
	

	Base Price USA Port of Entry*
	$49,595
	$57,295

	Sequential Manual Gearbox (SMG) (Includes PDC)
	2,400
	2,400

	Rear-seat Side Impact Airbags 
	385
	385

	Rear Spoiler Deletion
	NC
	NA

	Power Glass Moonroof
	1,050/ZPP
	NA

	Body-Colored Hard Top
	NA
	2,295

	Power Rear Sunshade
	350
	NA

	Power M Front Sport Seats with Driver's Memory
	995/ZPP
	STD

	Lumbar Support for Front Seats
	NA
	400

	Adjustable Seat Back Width and Lumbar Support 
	500/ZPP
	NA

	Heated Front Seats
	500/ZCW
	500/ZCW

	Park Distance Control (Rear Only)
	350
	350

	Xenon Headlights 
	700
	700

	On-Board Navigation System
	1,800
	1,800

	BMW Assist
	750/ZPP
	STD

	Harman/Kardon Sound System 
	675
	675

	Aluminum Interior Trim
	STD
	STD

	Titan Shadow Interior Trim
	NC
	NC

	19” M Double Spoke Forged and Polished (Style 67M) Alloy Wheels with 225/40ZR-19 Front and 255/35ZR-19 Rear Performance Tires.
	1,750
	1,750

	Metallic Paint
	475
	475

	Nappa Leather Upholstery
	STD
	STD

	Alcantara/Leather Combination Upholstery

(Alcantara center with Nappa Leather on the sides)
	NC
	NA

	Estimated Gas Guzzler Tax
	1,000
	1,000/1,300**

	
	
	

	Competition Package 
	4,000
	NA

	Cold Weather Package (ZCW)
	750
	750

	Premium Package (ZPP)
	2,700
	NA


*Including $695 destination and handling.
**M3 convertible with 6-speed is $1,000; M3 convertible with SMG is $1,300.

STD = Standard Equipment    

NA   = Not Available or Not Applicable 

NC   = No Charge

2006 Model Year M3 Coupe and Convertible Packages

	Packages
	M3 Coupe
	M3 Convertible

	Competition Package (ZCP)
	$4,000

- M track mode for DSC

- Compound and cross-drilled brake rotors; larger front disc diameter

- 19'' cross-spoke forged wheels with high performance tires

- More direct steering ratio

- Alcantara sport steering (no MFL or cruise control buttons) and handbrake grip

- Competition Package Aluminum trim

Note:
(Cruise control, multi function steering wheel functions (including telephone) and BMW Assist are removed when ZCP is ordered.  Telephone function and BMW Assist are available with on-board navigation)

	NA

	Cold Weather Package (ZCW)
	$750

- Ski bag

- Heated front seats

- Headlight washers


	$750

- Ski bag

- Heated front seats

- Headlight washers

	Premium Package (ZPP)
	$2,700

- Moonroof

- Power front seats with

  Driver memory system

- BMW Assist

- Adjustable Seat Back Width and Lumbar Support


	NA


Effective September 1, 2005

